TDIM150 Series SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
Telco Intercontinental Corporation  Address:  9812 Whithorn Drive, Houston, TX 77095  Tel: ( 281 ) 855-2218  Fax: ( 281 ) 859-8825
1
TDIM
TDIM150 Series
單路輸出 Single output
輸出功率 Output wattage :150W
AC-DC 工業標準電源
 全電壓輸入範圍 Universal AC input
 PFC 功能 With PFC
 遠端電壓補償功能 with Remote sensing
 遠端 ON/OFF 控制功能 with Remote ON/OFF
 符合低電壓指令 Accord with CE
型號命名 Ordering information
TDIM  150  -  5
○1          ○2        ○3
○1 系列名稱 Series name
○2 輸出功率 Output wattage:150-150W
○3 輸出電壓 Output voltage: 5-5V,12-12V,15-15V…
外觀結構 External view
L
Part A
Specification at part A
Fixing screw
L : less than 6mm
Unit Chassis
5-M4 and 2-    4.5 are
customer's mounting
holes .
Tolerance:  1
Dimensions in mm .
Weight: 0.9kg Max
NOTES:
*
*
*
N
L
-V
-V
+V
+V
TDIM150 Series SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
Telco Intercontinental Corporation  Address:  9812 Whithorn Drive, Houston, TX 77095  Tel: ( 281 ) 855-2218  Fax: ( 281 ) 859-8825
2
TDIM
技術規範 Specifications
型號 MODLE TDIM150 -5 TDIM150 -12 TDIM150 -15 TDIM150-24 TDIM150-48
電壓 VOLTAGE[V] AC85~264  1фor DC120~340
ACIN100V 1.4 typ 2.0 typ 電流
CURRENT [A] ACIN200V 0.7typ 1.0 typ
頻率 FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60(47~63)
效率 EFFICIENCY[%] 75typ 78typ 80typ 81typ 81typ
ACIN100V 0.99typ(Io=100%) 功率因數
POWER FACTOR ACIN200V 0.95typ(Io=100%)
ACIN100V 20typ(Io=100%)(At cold state) 浪湧電流 INRUSH
CURRENT [ A] ACIN200V 40typ(Io=100%)(At cold state)
輸入
INPUT
漏電流 LEAKAGE CURRENT[mA] 1.0max(60Hz,according to UL,CSA,VDE AND DEN-AN)
電壓 VOLTAGE [V] 5 12 15 24 48
電流 CURRENT [A] 30 13 10 6.5 3.3
線性調整率 LINE REGULATION[mv] 20max 48 max 60 max 96 max 192 max
負載調整率 LOAD REGULATION[mv] 40 max 100 max 120 max 150 max 240 max
0to+50℃*1 80 max 120 max 120 max 120 max 150 max 紋波
RIPPLE [mvp-p] -10~0℃*1 140 max 160 max 160 max 160 max 200 max
0to+50℃*1 120 max 150 max 150 max 150 max 400 max 紋波噪音
RIPPLE NOISE[mvp-p] -10~0℃*1 160 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 600 max
0 to +50℃ 50 max 120 max 150 max 240 max 480 max 溫度調整
TEMPERATURE
REGULATION  [mv]

 符合低電壓指令 Accord with CE
DUO200 系列電源爲公司自行研製的工業標準品系列.
型號命名 Ordering information
DUO  200  -  5
○1       ○2         ○3
外觀結構 External view
○1 系列名稱 Series name
○2 輸出功率 Output Wattage: 200-200W
○3 輸出電壓 Output voltage:5-5V,12-12V,15-15V…
4-? 3.5
Part A
Chassis
Fixing screw
L
Unit
L : less than 4mm
Specification at part A
N
am
e
P
la
te
NCNC
32
8-M4X3
(Optional)
Remote  ON/OFF Control
LED Output Indicator
NOTE:8-M4x3 and 4-? 3.5 are
customer's mounting holes.
*Dimensions in mm
*Tolerance:¡ À1
*Weight:0.64Kg max
RS-RS+PG RTNREMORTN
654321
CON4(A2501-6P-BS/JWT)
FAN-FAN+
21
CON3(A2501-2P-BS/JWT)
+V+V+V +V-V -V +V+V-V -V-V-V
11 129 1065 873 41 2
CON2(0411-12P/gallant)
N L FG
541
CON1(0411-5P/gallant)
Output Voltage Adjuster
CON3
CON4 CON2
CON1
51
121
1
2
6
1
38.1
31.8
96.5
63.5¡ À0.5
DEEP HOLES 7X90
16
0.